
2023 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA Roadracing Series

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca, July 15 - 16

Saturday July 15, 2023
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Matthew Winter 1971 Honda CL175 Seattle WA

2 Dustin Johnson 1968 Yamaha YCS1 SAN FRANCISCO CA

3 Tim O'Mahony 1971 Honda CL175 South Colby WA

4 Arash Nadershahi M.D. 1966 Honda CL 160 Bellevue WA

5 Brandon Jansen 1968 Honda Cl160 Brookdale CA

6 Neil Jensen 1968 Honda CL175 Lake Forest Park WA

7 Paul Piskor 1965 Bridgestone SR175 San Diego CA

8 Andy Hudock 1966 Honda CB160 Hillsboro OR

9 Jeff Wieand Honda CL175 Bothell WA

10 Tico Sandoval 1972 Honda CB175 Snohomish WA

11 Nick Taylor 1966 Honda CB175 Independence OR

12 Tim Fowler 1965 Honda CB 160 Seattle WA

13 Allen Siekman 1968 Honda CL160 Ben Lomond CA

14 Karen O'Mahony 1965 Honda CB160 South Colby WA

15 Jack Walton Honda CB160 Cameron Park CA

16 Sam Kaufmann 1967 Honda CB160 Salem OR

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Dustin Johnson 1968 Yamaha YCS1 SAN FRANCISCO CA

2 Matthew Winter 1971 Honda CL175 Seattle WA

3 Tim O'Mahony 1971 Honda CL175 South Colby WA

4 Arash Nadershahi M.D. 1966 Honda CL 160 Bellevue WA

5 Neil Jensen 1968 Honda CL175 Lake Forest Park WA

6 Andy Hudock 1966 Honda CB160 Hillsboro OR

7 Tim Fowler 1965 Honda CB 160 Seattle WA

8 Paul Piskor 1965 Bridgestone SR175 San Diego CA

9 Tico Sandoval 1972 Honda CB175 Snohomish WA

10 Jeff Wieand Honda CL175 Bothell WA

RR 350 GP 1 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

2 Walt Fulton 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint Montrose CO

3 Colton Roberts 1968 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Pawnee IL

4 Matthew Winiarski 1968 Ducati 350 Mark 3 Long Beach CA

5 Robert Aegerter Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Capitola CA

6 Tim Mings 1962 Honda CB77 Sunland CA

RR 500 Premier 1 David Roper 1962 Matchless G-50 Hicksville NY

2 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

3 Robert Aegerter Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Capitola CA

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Eric Bracken 1982 Ducati Custom 900SS Murrieta CA

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Lakewood CO

2 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

3 Eric Bracken 1982 Ducati Custom 900SS Murrieta CA

4 Pat Wilkening 1991 Ducati 900ss San Diego CA

5 John Irvine Ducati 800 Super Sport Santa Ana CA

RR Class C Footshift 1 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

2 Gary Roper 1926 Indian Scout Medford OR

RR Classic Sixties 1 Colton Roberts 1962 Jawton Pawnee IL

RR Formula 125 1 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

2 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY

3 Michael Enns 1972 Yamaha CS5 Reedley CA

RR Formula 250 1 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

RR Formula 500 1 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

2 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 CMR Seeley CB550 Colchester CT

3 Dan Sokolich Yamaha Rd400 Dan Sokolich Washington MO

4 Kenny Thiebauld 1972 Suzuki T500 Santa Margerita CA

RR Formula 750 - Vint Cup 1 Shane Turpin 1972 Ducati Imola Scottsdale AZ

2 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

3 Brian Filo 1972 Yamaha XS650 Livermore CA

4 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 CMR Seeley CB550 Colchester CT

5 Dan Sokolich Yamaha Rd400 Dan Sokolich Washington MO

6 Jason Lindquist BSA Rocket III Chula Vista CA

RR Formula Lightning 1 Michael Mattoch 2023 Zero Motorcycles SR/F Felton CA

RR Formula Thunder 1 Stefano Mesa 2023 Kramer GP2-890R Boca Raton FL



2 Eric Gulbransen 2020 KTM 1290 Superduke R Palo Alto CA

3 Dan Wilson 2017 Ducati Panigale 1299 San Jose CA

4 Troy Siahaan 2019 Lightfighter LF19R Electric Altadena CA

5 Thomas Montano 2008 Ducati 1098 Petaluma CA

6 Roger Baker 2000 Yamaha R1 Pismo Beach CA

7 Gavin Botha 2020 KTM Superduke San Jose CA

8 Lee McKenna 2002 Yamaha R1 Sacramento CA

9 William Russell 2001 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 Las Vegas NV

10 Jeff Graham 2016 Ducati Panigale R Copperopolis CA

11 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

12 Craig Grantham 2017 Ducati Panigale 1199 RS Roseville CA

13 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

14 Dmitrij Maslovskij 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199S Sacramento CA

15 Mathew Cannava 2015 Ducati Panigale R Soldotna AK

16 Michael Mattoch 2023 Zero Motorcycles SR/F Felton CA

17 Mark Jurczyk 2022 Kramer GP 2 890 R Chicago IL

18 Jimmy Weidman 2013 Ducati Panigale R Oakland CA

19 Jeff Bean 2016 Yamaha FZ07 Conroe TX

20 Ted Kasparian 2009 Ducati 1198 Incline Village NV

21 Jake Barritt 2000 Honda CBR929RR Minden NV

22 Savannah Jaska 2021 Aprilia RS660 Escondido CA

23 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Fox Point WI

24 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

25 Anja Tschopp 2018 Kramer HKR Evo2 S Morgan Hill CA

26 Derek Kennedy 2020 KTM Superduke Gen 2 Fpster City CA

27 Chris Botha 2016 Ducati 959 Panigale Richardson TX

RR Formula Vintage 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA

2 Paul Kieffer 1978 Suzuki GS1000E Vacaville CA

3 Terry Cheney 1981 Honda CB900F Santa Rosa CA

4 Joseph Wright 1973 Ducati 750 Bellevue WA

5 Jon Litsey 1982 Honda CB900 Redding CA

6 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

7 Mark McKinney 1979 Suzuki GS750E Manteca CA

RR Motard 1 Michael Vienne 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Glendale CA

2 Mark Jurczyk KTM SMR Chicago IL

3 James Jaquette 2022 KTM 450SMR MESA AZ

4 Ron Melton 2022 Husqvarna FS 450 Port Costa CA

5 Arash Nadershahi M.D. 2006 KTM 560 SMR Bellevue WA

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Matthew Winter 1971 Honda CL175 Seattle WA

2 Tim O'Mahony 1971 Honda CL175 South Colby WA

3 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA

4 Arash Nadershahi M.D. 1966 Honda CL 160 Bellevue WA

5 Brandon Jansen 1968 Honda Cl160 Brookdale CA

6 Neil Jensen 1968 Honda CL175 Lake Forest Park WA

7 Andy Hudock 1966 Honda CB160 Hillsboro OR

8 Paul Piskor 1965 Bridgestone SR175 San Diego CA

9 Tim Fowler 1965 Honda CB 160 Seattle WA

10 Tico Sandoval 1972 Honda CB175 Snohomish WA

11 Nick Taylor 1966 Honda CB175 Independence OR

12 Allen Siekman 1968 Honda CL175 Ben Lomond CA

13 Jeff Wieand Honda CL175 Bothell WA

14 Jack Walton Honda CB160 Cameron Park CA

15 David Stark Honda CB160 Pleasanton CA

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

2 Tim Banks 1986 Honda RC45 Owensboro KY

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Dan Wilson 2001 Suzuki TL1000R San Jose CA

2 Craig Grantham 1999 Ducati 996 Roseville CA

3 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA

4 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Lakewood CO

5 Richard Findlay 2001 Suzuki GSXR 600 HENDERSON NV

6 Adrian Lowry 2002 Suzuki GSXR 750 unknown CA

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Roger Baker 2000 Yamaha R1 Pismo Beach CA

2 Lee McKenna 2002 Yamaha R1 Sacramento CA

3 William Russell 2001 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 Las Vegas NV

4 Jeff Graham 2006 Ducati 749R Copperopolis CA

5 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA

6 Jake Barritt 2000 Honda CBR929RR Minden NV

7 Eric Bracken 2003 Suzuki GSX-R750 Murrieta CA

8 Gene Frerichs 2005 Suzuki GSXR 750 Corona CA

9 Richard Findlay 2001 Suzuki GSXR 600 HENDERSON NV

10 Craig Grantham 1999 Ducati 996 Roseville CA

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Will Gruy 1988 Yamaha FZR400 Houston TX



2 Mike Root 1988 Honda RC31 Poway CA

3 BJ Bohrer 1990 Honda CBR250RR Laguna Niguel CA

4 Edwin Haazer 1988 Honda CBR400RR La Honda CA

5 Andrew Mauk 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Milwaukee WI

6 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

7 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

8 Jason Reeves 1989 Honda VMF 400 NC30 Torrance CA

9 Frankie Lapina 1990 Yamaha fzr400 Milton FL

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Will Gruy 1988 Yamaha FZR400 Houston TX

2 Edwin Haazer 1988 Honda CBR400RR La Honda CA

3 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Andy Davis 1972 Honda Cl350 Klamath Falls OR

2 Scott Gillman Honda CL 77 Crested Butte CO

3 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA

4 Eric Johnston 1972 Honda CB 350 Thousand Oaks CA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Vince Rolleri 2000 Yamaha TZ250 Huntington Beach CA

2 Roger Baker 1997 Yamaha TZ250 Pismo Beach CA

3 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Pleasanton CA

4 Adrian Jasso 2017 Suter 500cc 2-Stroke New York NY

5 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

6 Sergio Morales Galvan 1997 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

7 BJ Bohrer 1996 Honda RS125 Laguna Niguel CA

8 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

9 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX

10 Jonathan Schendel Yamaha TZ125 Hemet CA

11 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Sunol CA

12 Stephen Gillen 1997 Honda RS 125 Avondale AZ

13 David Dold 1998 Honda RS250 Orinda CA

14 Dave Frick Yamaha Tz250 Washington MO

15 Darrell Baker 1996 Honda RS125 San Jose CA

16 Colin Sleigh 1996 Honda RS125 NX4 Nottingham UK

17 Rick Delgado 1994 Yamaha Tz250 Lockhart TX

18 Ed Sorbo 1975 Yamaha TZ750 Temecula CA

19 Lynn Stackable 1994 Yamaha TZ250 Austin TX

20 Jason Lindquist 1997 Yamaha TZ-125 Chula Vista CA

21 Bruce Keene 1998 Yamaha TZ250 Spicewood TX

22 Richard Snowden 1999 Honda TSR250 ACM28 Pleasant Hill CA

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

2 Gary Roper 1926 Indian Scout Medford OR

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

2 Jay Kinberger 2020 Kramer HKR Evo 2 Vallejo CA

3 Dave Heinricks 2017 Honda RSF450 SNOHOMISH WA

4 Cedric Smith 2018 Honda RSF450RR Camano Island WA

5 Yuri Barrigan Kramer HKR EVO2R Santa Cruz CA

6 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ

7 Anja Tschopp 2018 Kramer HKR Evo2 S Morgan Hill CA

8 Darrin Gauvin 2021 KTM 690 Camarillo CA

9 Norman Smith 2022 Krämer HKR EVO2 S Santa Rosa CA

10 Norbert Katona 2009 KTM Duke Tracy CA

11 James Jaquette 2022 KTM 450SMR MESA AZ

12 Jake Barker 1997 MZ Skorpion New Haven CT

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO

2 Dave Heinricks 2017 Honda RSF450 SNOHOMISH WA

3 Cedric Smith 2018 Honda RSF450RR Camano Island WA

4 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

5 Kerri Kress 2012 Honda NSF250 San Diego CA

6 Chris Cosentino 2022 Cosentino Motor Corp Hypermono Jersey City NJ

7 Jake Barker 1997 MZ Skorpion New Haven CT

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

2 BJ Bohrer 1996 Honda RS125 Laguna Niguel CA

3 Jonathan Schendel Yamaha TZ125 Hemet CA

4 Stephen Gillen 1997 Honda RS 125 Avondale AZ

5 Dave Frick Yamaha Rd400 Dan Sokolich Washington MO

6 Colin Sleigh 1996 Honda RS125 NX4 Nottingham UK

7 Darrell Baker 1996 Honda RS125 San Jose CA

8 Lorraine Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ125 Sunol CA

9 Rick Crespo 2016 KTM RC390 Woodhaven NY

10 Kurt Hipp 2015 KTM RC 390 Napa CA

11 Rob Baggaley 2015 KTM RC390R Castaic CA

12 Dustin Johnson 2001 Honda RS125 SAN FRANCISCO CA

13 Nick Taylor 1993 Honda RS125RF Independence OR

14 Kerri Kress 2012 Honda NSF250 San Diego CA



15 Joseph Bussing 2015 KTM RC 390 San Francisco CA

16 Sam Kaufmann 2018 KTM RC390 Salem OR

17 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Stefano Mesa 2023 Kramer GP2-890R Boca Raton FL

2 Eric Gulbransen 2020 KTM 1290 Superduke R Palo Alto CA

3 Dan Wilson 2017 Ducati Panigale 1299 San Jose CA

4 Troy Siahaan 2019 Lightfighter LF19R Electric Altadena CA

5 Thomas Montano 2008 Ducati 1098 Petaluma CA

6 Gavin Botha 2020 KTM Superduke San Jose CA

7 Chris Botha 2016 Ducati 959 Panigale Richardson TX

8 Jeff Graham 2016 Ducati Panigale R Copperopolis CA

9 Craig Grantham 2017 Ducati Panigale 1199 RS Roseville CA

10 Jimmy Weidman 2013 Ducati Panigale R Oakland CA

11 Dmitrij Maslovskij 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199S Sacramento CA

12 Ted Kasparian 2009 Ducati 1198 Incline Village NV

13 Mathew Cannava 2015 Ducati Panigale R Soldotna AK

14 Jeff Bean 2016 Yamaha FZ07 Conroe TX

15 Jason Grant 2019 Pierobon X80R Boulder CO

16 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Fox Point WI

17 Derek Kennedy 2020 KTM Superduke Gen 2 Fpster City CA

18 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

19 Kenji Watabe 2021 Aprilia Tuono 660 Ventura CA

20 Dave Sanchez Ducati 1098 Watsonville CA

21 Ed Guzman 2023 Aprilia RS660 Salinas CA

22 Joel Powell 2022 Yamaha R7 Las Vegas NV

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Stefano Mesa 2023 Kramer GP2-890R Boca Raton FL

2 Mark Jurczyk 2022 Kramer GP 2 890 R Chicago IL

3 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

4 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

5 Jason Grant 2019 Pierobon X80R Boulder CO

6 Jay Kinberger 2020 Kramer HKR Evo 2 Vallejo CA

7 Jeff Graham 2006 Ducati 749R Copperopolis CA

8 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas CA

9 Tico Curling 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Hayward CA

10 Joshua Saxe 2006 Suzuki San Diego CA

11 Jeff Bean 2016 Yamaha FZ07 Conroe TX

12 Savannah Jaska 2021 Aprilia RS660 Escondido CA

13 Peter Kotsakis 2022 KTM SMR-450 Fox Point WI

14 Mookie Wilkerson 2023 Aprilia RS660 Oak Hills CA

15 Frank Sindermann 2021 KTM 890R DUKE Suisun City CA

16 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

17 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ

18 Anja Tschopp 2018 Kramer HKR Evo2 S Morgan Hill CA

19 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

20 Kenji Watabe 2021 Aprilia Tuono 660 Ventura CA

21 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Sunol CA

22 Scott Nelson 2017 Suzuki SV650 MEDINA OH

23 Joel Powell 2022 Yamaha R7 Las Vegas NV

24 Gene Frerichs 2006 Suzuki SV 650 Corona CA

25 Ed Guzman 2023 Aprilia RS660 Salinas CA

26 Duane Hixon 1995 Honda RS125 Fairview Park OH

27 John Turner 2001 Suzuki SV650 Akron OH

28 Rick Delgado 1994 Yamaha Tz250 Lockhart TX

29 Richard Sanderson 2006 Suzuki SV650 Santa Cruz CA

30 Lynn Stackable 1994 Yamaha TZ250 Austin TX

31 Bruce Keene 1998 Yamaha TZ250 Spicewood TX

32 Nick Lambert 2022 Lightfighter LFR22 San Mateo CA

33 Troy Siahaan 2023 Kramer GP2 Altadena CA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Joshua Saxe 2006 Suzuki San Diego CA

2 Ed Sorbo 2017 Suzuki SV650 Temecula CA

3 Mike Root 1988 Honda RC31 Poway CA

4 Matthew Morse 2006 Suzuki SV650 Carson City NV

5 Andy Moore 2001 Suzuki sv650 Kent WA

6 Duane Hixon 2000 Suzuki SV650 Fairview Park OH

7 Tony Doukas 2003 Suzuki Punta Gorda FL

8 John Turner 2001 Suzuki SV650 Akron OH

9 Chuck Burnett 1988 Honda Hawk 650 San Diego CA

10 Richard Sanderson 2006 Suzuki SV650 Santa Cruz CA

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Aj Shipley 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Livermore CA

2 Kevin Dinsmoor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Colchester CT

3 Derek Powell 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 El Cerrito CA

4 Lisa Kinberger 2015 Yamaha YZFR3 Vallejo CA



5 Kurt Hipp 2015 KTM RC 390 Napa CA

6 Rob Baggaley 2015 KTM RC390R Castaic CA

7 Rick Crespo 2016 KTM RC390 Woodhaven NY

RR Sportsman 350 1 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA

2 Stephen Hipp 1971 Honda CB350K Palo Alto CA

3 Andy Davis 1969 Honda Sl350 Klamath Falls OR

4 Luke Sayer 1972 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA

RR Sportsman 500 1 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA

2 Stephen Hipp 1971 Honda CB350K Palo Alto CA

3 Greg Tomlinson Honda CB350 Dana Point CA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

2 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

RR Vint. SB HW 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA

2 Darrin Gauvin 1979 Honda CB750F Camarillo CA

3 Mark McKinney 1979 Suzuki GS750E Manteca CA

4 Jon Litsey 1982 Honda CB900 Redding CA

5 Paul Kieffer 1978 Suzuki GS1000E Vacaville CA

6 Terry Cheney 1981 Honda CB900F Santa Rosa CA

7 Perry Lund 1980 Honda CB750 Custom Rochester WA

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Ed Milich 1980 Moto Guzzi V65 pacifica CA

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Ed Milich 1980 Ducati Pantah pacifica CA

2 John Irvine Ducati 800 Super Sport Santa Ana CA

3 Pat Wilkening 1981 Kawasaki GPz550d San Diego CA

SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Dave Kaechele + Vaden, J 2020 BMW Sidecar Sandy OR

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 William Becker + Campbell, L 1977 Suzuki SC3 Becker Sidecar Apple Valley CA

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Tracey Bryan + Mickleson, J 2016 -- Street Cars/Bikes LCR Shuzi NZ

2 Peter Essaff + Essaff, L 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

3 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bernard Juchli + Kautzky, K 2017 Yamaha Sidecar Friday Harbor WA

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Brett Leveque + Dobrowolski, B Shelbourne Palmer Lake CO

2 Eric Lindauer + Boyd, W 2006 Suzuki F2 sidecar Santa Rosa CA

3 Steven Stull + Neidhoefer, H 2001 Suzuki Sidecar Warner Springs CA

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Gary Mcewen + Morse, N 1974 Yamaha XS650 Riverside CA



Sunday July 16, 2023
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Matthew Winter 1971 Honda CL175 Seattle WA

2 Dustin Johnson 1968 Yamaha YCS1 SAN FRANCISCO CA

3 Tim O'Mahony 1971 Honda CL175 South Colby WA

4 Neil Jensen 1968 Honda CL175 Lake Forest Park WA

5 Arash Nadershahi M.D. 1966 Honda CL 160 Bellevue WA

6 Andy Hudock 1966 Honda CB160 Hillsboro OR

7 Tim Fowler 1965 Honda CB 160 Seattle WA

8 Jeff Wieand Honda CL175 Bothell WA

9 Tico Sandoval 1972 Honda CB175 Snohomish WA

10 Paul Piskor 1965 Bridgestone SR175 San Diego CA

11 Allen Siekman 1968 Honda CL160 Ben Lomond CA

12 Jack Walton Honda CB160 Cameron Park CA

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Matthew Winter 1971 Honda CL175 Seattle WA

2 Dustin Johnson 1968 Yamaha YCS1 SAN FRANCISCO CA

3 Tim O'Mahony 1971 Honda CL175 South Colby WA

4 Arash Nadershahi M.D. 1968 Bultaco Metralla Mk2 Bellevue WA

5 Neil Jensen 1968 Honda CL175 Lake Forest Park WA

6 Andy Hudock 1966 Honda CB160 Hillsboro OR

7 Paul Piskor 1965 Bridgestone SR175 San Diego CA

8 Tim Fowler 1965 Honda CB 160 Seattle WA

9 Tico Sandoval 1972 Honda CB175 Snohomish WA

10 Jeff Wieand Honda CL175 Bothell WA

RR 350 GP 1 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

2 Walt Fulton 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint Montrose CO

3 Colton Roberts 1968 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Pawnee IL

4 Matthew Winiarski 1968 Ducati 350 Mark 3 Long Beach CA

5 Tim Mings 1962 Honda CB77 Sunland CA

6 John Waverka 1968 AJS Seeley 7R Stockton NJ

7 Robert Aegerter Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Capitola CA

RR 500 Premier 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Robert Aegerter Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Capitola CA

3 John Waverka 1968 AJS Seeley 7R Stockton NJ

4 Allen Siekman 1966 Honda CB450 Ben Lomond CA

5 David Roper 1962 Matchless G-50 Hicksville NY

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Eric Bracken 1982 Ducati Custom 900SS Murrieta CA

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Lakewood CO

2 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

3 Eric Bracken 1982 Ducati Custom 900SS Murrieta CA

4 Pat Wilkening 1991 Ducati 900ss San Diego CA

5 John Irvine Ducati 800 Super Sport Santa Ana CA

RR Class C Footshift 1 Gary Roper 1926 Indian Scout Medford OR

2 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Colton Roberts 1962 Jawton Pawnee IL

RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Nick Lambert 2022 Lightfighter LFR22 San Mateo CA

RR Formula 125 1 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY

2 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

3 Michael Enns 1972 Yamaha CS5 Reedley CA

RR Formula 250 1 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

RR Formula 500 1 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

2 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 CMR Seeley CB550 Colchester CT

3 Dan Sokolich Yamaha Rd400 Dan Sokolich Washington MO

4 Kenny Thiebauld 1972 Suzuki T500 Santa Margerita CA

RR Formula 750 - Vint Cup 1 Shane Turpin 1972 Ducati Imola Scottsdale AZ

2 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

3 Brian Filo 1972 Yamaha XS650 Livermore CA

4 Colton Roberts 1976 Yamaha RD400 Pawnee IL

5 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 CMR Seeley CB550 Colchester CT

6 Dan Sokolich Yamaha Rd400 Dan Sokolich Washington MO

7 Joseph Wright 1973 Ducati 750 Bellevue WA

8 Walt Fulton 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750 Montrose CO

9 Jason Lindquist BSA Rocket III Chula Vista CA

RR Formula Lightning 1 Michael Mattoch 2023 Zero Motorcycles SR/F Felton CA

RR Formula Thunder 1 Stefano Mesa 2023 Kramer GP2-890R Boca Raton FL

2 Eric Gulbransen 2020 KTM 1290 Superduke R Palo Alto CA

3 Thomas Montano 2008 Ducati 1098 Petaluma CA

4 Troy Siahaan 2019 Lightfighter LF19R Electric Altadena CA

5 Gavin Botha 2020 KTM Superduke San Jose CA



6 William Russell 2001 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 Las Vegas NV

7 Jeff Graham 2016 Ducati Panigale R Copperopolis CA

8 Lee McKenna 2002 Yamaha R1 Sacramento CA

9 Chris Botha 2016 Ducati 959 Panigale Richardson TX

10 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

11 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

12 Jimmy Weidman 2013 Ducati Panigale R Oakland CA

13 Dmitrij Maslovskij 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199S Sacramento CA

14 Michael Mattoch 2023 Zero Motorcycles SR/F Felton CA

15 Jeff Bean 2016 Yamaha FZ07 Conroe TX

16 Savannah Jaska 2021 Aprilia RS660 Escondido CA

17 Richard Findlay 2001 Suzuki GSXR 600 HENDERSON NV

18 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

19 Anja Tschopp 2018 Kramer HKR Evo2 S Morgan Hill CA

20 Jason Grant 2019 Pierobon X80R Boulder CO

21 Derek Kennedy 2020 KTM Superduke Gen 2 Fpster City CA

RR Formula Vintage 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA

2 Mark McKinney 1979 Suzuki GS750E Manteca CA

3 Paul Kieffer 1978 Suzuki GS1000E Vacaville CA

4 Terry Cheney 1981 Honda CB900F Santa Rosa CA

5 Joseph Wright 1973 Ducati 750 Bellevue WA

6 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

RR Motard 1 Michael Vienne 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Glendale CA

2 Mark Jurczyk KTM SMR Chicago IL

3 James Jaquette 2022 KTM 450SMR MESA AZ

4 Ron Melton 2022 Husqvarna FS 450 Port Costa CA

5 Arash Nadershahi M.D. 2006 KTM 560 SMR Bellevue WA

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA

2 Tim O'Mahony 1971 Honda CL175 South Colby WA

3 Arash Nadershahi M.D. 1966 Honda CL 160 Bellevue WA

4 Neil Jensen 1968 Honda CL175 Lake Forest Park WA

5 Michael Enns 1972 Yamaha CS5 Reedley CA

6 Andy Hudock 1966 Honda CB160 Hillsboro OR

7 Paul Piskor 1965 Bridgestone SR175 San Diego CA

8 Nick Taylor 1966 Honda CB175 Independence OR

9 Tim Fowler 1965 Honda CB 160 Seattle WA

10 Tico Sandoval 1972 Honda CB175 Snohomish WA

11 Jeff Wieand Honda CL175 Bothell WA

12 David Stark Honda CB160 Pleasanton CA

13 Jack Walton Honda CB160 Cameron Park CA

14 Allen Siekman 1968 Honda CL175 Ben Lomond CA

15 Sam Kaufmann 1967 Honda CB160 Salem OR

16 Brandon Jansen 1968 Honda Cl160 Brookdale CA

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

2 Tim Banks 1986 Honda RC45 Owensboro KY

3 Jason Reeves 1989 Honda VMF 400 NC30 Torrance CA

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Richard Findlay 2001 Suzuki GSXR 600 HENDERSON NV

2 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Lakewood CO

3 Gene Frerichs 2006 Suzuki SV 650 Corona CA

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Lee McKenna 2002 Yamaha R1 Sacramento CA

2 William Russell 2001 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 Las Vegas NV

3 Jeff Graham 2006 Ducati 749R Copperopolis CA

4 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA

5 Jake Barritt 2000 Honda CBR929RR Minden NV

6 Gene Frerichs 2005 Suzuki GSXR 750 Corona CA

7 Eric Bracken 2003 Suzuki GSX-R750 Murrieta CA

8 Richard Findlay 2001 Suzuki GSXR 600 HENDERSON NV

DQ Roger Baker 2000 Yamaha R1 Pismo Beach CA

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Will Gruy 1988 Yamaha FZR400 Houston TX

2 Mike Root 1988 Honda RC31 Poway CA

3 BJ Bohrer 1990 Honda CBR250RR Laguna Niguel CA

4 Edwin Haazer 1988 Honda CBR400RR La Honda CA

5 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

6 Jason Reeves 1989 Honda VMF 400 NC30 Torrance CA

7 Frankie Lapina 1990 Yamaha fzr400 Milton FL

8 Andrew Mauk 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Milwaukee WI

9 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Will Gruy 1988 Yamaha FZR400 Houston TX

2 Edwin Haazer 1988 Honda CBR400RR La Honda CA

3 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Andy Davis 1972 Honda Cl350 Klamath Falls OR

2 Scott Gillman Honda CL 77 Crested Butte CO



3 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA

4 Eric Johnston 1972 Honda CB 350 Thousand Oaks CA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Vince Rolleri 2000 Yamaha TZ250 Huntington Beach CA

2 Roger Baker 1997 Yamaha TZ250 Pismo Beach CA

3 Adrian Jasso 2017 Suter 500cc 2-Stroke New York NY

4 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

5 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX

6 BJ Bohrer 1996 Honda RS125 Laguna Niguel CA

7 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

8 Colin Sleigh 1996 Honda RS125 NX4 Nottingham UK

9 Jonathan Schendel Yamaha TZ125 Hemet CA

10 Ed Sorbo 1975 Yamaha TZ750 Temecula CA

11 Dave Frick Yamaha Tz250 Washington MO

12 Stephen Gillen 1997 Honda RS 125 Avondale AZ

13 Darrell Baker 1996 Honda RS125 San Jose CA

14 Rick Delgado 1994 Yamaha Tz250 Lockhart TX

15 Nick Taylor 1993 Honda RS125RF Independence OR

16 Bruce Keene 1998 Yamaha TZ250 Spicewood TX

17 Sergio Morales Galvan 1997 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

18 David Dold 1998 Honda RS250 Orinda CA

19 Richard Snowden 1999 Honda TSR250 ACM28 Pleasant Hill CA

20 Jason Lindquist 1997 Yamaha TZ-125 Chula Vista CA

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

2 Jay Kinberger 2020 Kramer HKR Evo 2 Vallejo CA

3 Dave Heinricks 2017 Honda RSF450 SNOHOMISH WA

4 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ

5 Norman Smith 2022 Krämer HKR EVO2 S Santa Rosa CA

6 Norbert Katona 2009 KTM Duke Tracy CA

7 Cedric Smith 2018 Honda RSF450RR Camano Island WA

8 Anja Tschopp 2018 Kramer HKR Evo2 S Morgan Hill CA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO

2 Dave Heinricks 2017 Honda RSF450 SNOHOMISH WA

3 Cedric Smith 2018 Honda RSF450RR Camano Island WA

4 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

5 James Jaquette 2022 KTM 450SMR MESA AZ

6 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

7 Rob Baggaley 1973 Yamaha CTC Castaic CA

8 Kurt Hipp 2015 KTM RC 390 Napa CA

9 Kerri Kress 2012 Honda NSF250 San Diego CA

10 Jake Barker New Haven CT

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

2 Colin Sleigh 1996 Honda RS125 NX4 Nottingham UK

3 Dave Frick Yamaha Rd400 Dan Sokolich Washington MO

4 Stephen Gillen 1997 Honda RS 125 Avondale AZ

5 Jonathan Schendel Yamaha TZ125 Hemet CA

6 Darrell Baker 1996 Honda RS125 San Jose CA

7 Kurt Hipp 2015 KTM RC 390 Napa CA

8 Rob Baggaley 2015 KTM RC390R Castaic CA

9 Rick Crespo 2016 KTM RC390 Woodhaven NY

10 Kerri Kress 2012 Honda NSF250 San Diego CA

11 Nick Taylor 1993 Honda RS125RF Independence OR

12 Joseph Bussing 2015 KTM RC 390 San Francisco CA

13 Sam Kaufmann 2018 KTM RC390 Salem OR

14 Dustin Johnson 2001 Honda RS125 SAN FRANCISCO CA

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Stefano Mesa 2023 Kramer GP2-890R Boca Raton FL

2 Eric Gulbransen 2020 KTM 1290 Superduke R Palo Alto CA

3 Thomas Montano 2008 Ducati 1098 Petaluma CA

4 Troy Siahaan 2019 Lightfighter LF19R Electric Altadena CA

5 Gavin Botha 2020 KTM Superduke San Jose CA

6 Jeff Graham 2016 Ducati Panigale R Copperopolis CA

7 Jimmy Weidman 2013 Ducati Panigale R Oakland CA

8 Chris Botha 2016 Ducati 959 Panigale Richardson TX

9 Jason Grant 2019 Pierobon X80R Boulder CO

10 Dmitrij Maslovskij 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199S Sacramento CA

11 Mathew Cannava 2015 Ducati Panigale R Soldotna AK

12 Jeff Bean 2016 Yamaha FZ07 Conroe TX

13 Savannah Jaska 2021 Aprilia RS660 Escondido CA

14 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Fox Point WI

15 Derek Kennedy 2020 KTM Superduke Gen 2 Fpster City CA

16 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

17 Kenji Watabe 2021 Aprilia Tuono 660 Ventura CA



18 Dave Sanchez Ducati 1098 Watsonville CA

19 Ed Guzman 2023 Aprilia RS660 Salinas CA

20 Dan Wilson 2017 Ducati Panigale 1299 San Jose CA

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Stefano Mesa 2023 Kramer GP2-890R Boca Raton FL

2 Troy Siahaan 2023 Kramer GP2 Altadena CA

3 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

4 Brian Dobrowolski 2015 Triumph 675 Silt CO

5 Jason Grant 2019 Pierobon X80R Boulder CO

6 Mark Jurczyk 2022 Kramer GP 2 890 R Chicago IL

7 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas CA

8 Jay Kinberger 2020 Kramer HKR Evo 2 Vallejo CA

9 Jeff Graham 2006 Ducati 749R Copperopolis CA

10 Tico Curling 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Hayward CA

11 Joshua Saxe 2006 Suzuki San Diego CA

12 Savannah Jaska 2021 Aprilia RS660 Escondido CA

13 Jeff Bean 2016 Yamaha FZ07 Conroe TX

14 Peter Kotsakis 2022 KTM SMR-450 Fox Point WI

15 Frank Sindermann 2021 KTM 890R DUKE Suisun City CA

16 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

17 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ

18 Kenji Watabe 2021 Aprilia Tuono 660 Ventura CA

19 Anja Tschopp 2018 Kramer HKR Evo2 S Morgan Hill CA

20 Joel Powell 2022 Yamaha R7 Las Vegas NV

21 Ed Guzman 2023 Aprilia RS660 Salinas CA

22 Scott Nelson 2017 Suzuki SV650 MEDINA OH

23 Duane Hixon 1995 Honda RS125 Fairview Park OH

24 John Turner 2001 Suzuki SV650 Akron OH

25 Jake Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona New Haven CT

26 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Sunol CA

27 Bruce Keene 1998 Yamaha TZ250 Spicewood TX

28 Lynn Stackable 1994 Yamaha TZ250 Austin TX

29 Richard Sanderson 2006 Suzuki SV650 Santa Cruz CA

30 Nick Lambert 2022 Lightfighter LFR22 San Mateo CA

31 Rick Delgado 1994 Yamaha Tz250 Lockhart TX

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Joshua Saxe 2006 Suzuki San Diego CA

2 Ed Sorbo 2017 Suzuki SV650 Temecula CA

3 Joel Powell 2006 Suzuki SV650 Las Vegas NV

4 Mike Root 1988 Honda RC31 Poway CA

5 Matthew Morse 2006 Suzuki SV650 Carson City NV

6 Tony Doukas 2003 Suzuki Punta Gorda FL

7 Duane Hixon 2000 Suzuki SV650 Fairview Park OH

8 Richard Sanderson 2006 Suzuki SV650 Santa Cruz CA

9 Chuck Burnett 1988 Honda Hawk 650 San Diego CA

10 John Turner 2001 Suzuki SV650 Akron OH

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Aj Shipley 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Livermore CA

2 Derek Powell 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 El Cerrito CA

3 Bob Simmons 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Morgan Hill CA

4 Lisa Kinberger 2015 Yamaha YZFR3 Vallejo CA

5 Kurt Hipp 2015 KTM RC 390 Napa CA

6 Rob Baggaley 2015 KTM RC390R Castaic CA

7 Rick Crespo 2016 KTM RC390 Woodhaven NY

8 Kevin Dinsmoor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Colchester CT

RR Sportsman 350 1 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA

2 Stephen Hipp 1971 Honda CB350K Palo Alto CA

3 Andy Davis 1969 Honda Sl350 Klamath Falls OR

4 Luke Sayer 1972 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA

RR Sportsman 500 1 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA

2 Stephen Hipp 1971 Honda CB350K Palo Alto CA

3 Greg Tomlinson Honda CB350 Dana Point CA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

2 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

RR Vint. SB HW 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA

2 Darrin Gauvin 1979 Honda CB750F Camarillo CA

3 Mark McKinney 1979 Suzuki GS750E Manteca CA

4 Terry Cheney 1981 Honda CB900F Santa Rosa CA

5 Paul Kieffer 1978 Suzuki GS1000E Vacaville CA

6 Perry Lund 1980 Honda CB750 Custom Rochester WA

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Ed Milich 1980 Moto Guzzi V65 pacifica CA

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Ed Milich 1980 Ducati Pantah pacifica CA

2 Pat Wilkening 1981 Kawasaki GPz550d San Diego CA

3 John Irvine 1984 Ducati TT1 Santa Ana CA



SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 William Becker 1977 Suzuki SC3 Becker Sidecar Apple Valley CA

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff + Essaff, L 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

2 Tracey Bryan + Mickleson, J 2016 -- Street Cars/Bikes LCR Shuzi NZ

3 Tony Doukas 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bernard Juchli + Kautzky, K 2017 Yamaha Sidecar Friday Harbor WA

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Brett Leveque + Dobrowolski, B Shelbourne Palmer Lake CO

2 Eric Lindauer 2006 Suzuki F2 sidecar Santa Rosa CA

3 Steven Stull + Neidhoefer, H 2001 Suzuki Sidecar Warner Springs CA

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Gary Mcewen + Morse, N 1974 Yamaha XS650 Riverside CA


